

Deposits Account Activation & Top-Up Campaign Terms and Conditions

Campaign

- The Standard Chartered Bank Malaysia Berhad ("SCB") Deposits account activation and topup Campaign 19 October 2017 – 31 December 2017 ("Campaign Period"), both dates inclusive.
- 2. This is a joint campaign between Standard Chartered Bank Malaysia Berhad and Standard Chartered Saadiq Berhad ("SCSB").
- 3. By participating in this Campaign, participants agree to be bound by all the terms and conditions below.

Eligibility

- 4. This Campaign is open to selected account holders who falls under the following conditions during the Campaign Period:
 - (a) Selected Current / Savings accounts / accounts-i which are in dormant status and maintained their account(s) in good standing without any breach of the terms and conditions or banking agreements, throughout the Campaign Period, Or
 - (b) Selected account holders who holds JustOne Account(s), JustOne Investment Account-i or Privilege Savings Account (thereafter referred to as "Participating Accounts")

The selection is done by special invitation only which will be made via Short Messaging Service ("SMS") to the Customers ("Special Invitation").

For purpose of this campaign, **"Special Invitation"** means a customer of SCB or SCSB selected to participate in this Campaign. (Hereinafter referred to as "Eligible Account Holders").

(c) This Campaign is not open to employees of Standard Chartered Bank Malaysia Berhad and Standard Saadiq Berhad.

Interpretation

For the purpose of this Campaign:

- a) "Special Invitation" means a customer of SCB or SCSB selected to participate in this Campaign.
- b) "Fresh Funds" means monies or funds howsoever transferred, credited, or paid into an Eligible Account from other banks and/or financial institutions by way of (i) Interbank GIRO transfers, (ii) collection and payment of cheques drawn on such other bank(s) and/or



T&C - Deposits Account Activation & Top Up Campaign Standard Chartered Bank Malaysia Berhad (115793-P) Here for good



liquidation of Fixed Deposits or Wealth assets held with SCB or SCSB. However, transfers of funds from other current and/or savings ("CASA") account within SCB or SCSB are not considered as Fresh Funds.

- c) **"Participating Account"** means selected Current Account / Account-i, Savings Account / Account-I, JustOne Personal Account, Saadiq JustOne Personal Account-i, JustOne Priority Account / Saadiq JustOne Priority Account-i and Privilege Savings Account, in which the Eligible Account Holder receives a Special Invitation via SMS.
- d) **"Bank"** means Standard Chartered Bank Malaysia Berhad and Standard Chartered Saadiq Berhad.

Participation

- 5. The Eligible Account Holders are required to fulfill the following requirement in order to participate in this Campaign:
- (a) Credit minimum Fresh Funds of RM1,500 (in single credit transaction) into the JustOne Personal Current Account / Privilege Savings Account (for Personal clients) / Saadiq JustOne Personal Account-i / other current and savings account/ other current account-I and savings account-I and receive one (1) of the following Liverpool Collectables ("Gifts") as per Table A below.

Table A	
Gift	Quantity
Liverpool-Standard Chartered premium drawstring bag	50
Liverpool-Standard Chartered premium cap	125
Liverpool glossy football	400
Liverpool wind screen visor sticker	400
Total	975

Or

- (b) Credit minimum Fresh Funds of RM10,000 (in single credit transaction) into the JustOne Priority Current Account or JustOne Priority Account-I and receive a special Liverpool 30" Umbrella (with UV Protection)
- (c) The Eligible Account Holder must maintain a minimum balance of RM1,500 in the Participating Account until 31 December 2017



T&C - Deposits Account Activation & Top Up Campaign Standard Chartered Bank Malaysia Berhad (115793-P)



- 6. There are in total nine hundred and seventy five (975) Liverpool Collectables and six hundred (600) Liverpool golf umbrellas to be given away under this Campaign. The Liverpool collectables are given out based on the sequence as set in Table A.
- For avoidance of doubt, the first fifty (50) Eligible Account Holders will receive one (1) Liverpool-Standard Chartered premium drawstring bag; the next hundred and twenty five (125) Eligible Account Holders will receive one (1) Liverpool-Standard Chartered premium cap and so on until all Gifts has been fully collected.
- 8. Each Eligible Account Holder is entitled to only one (1) gift.
- 9. The Gift will be accorded to the Eligible Account Holder who first met the conditions set out in Clause 5 based on the transaction date. In the event of a tie and the Gift capping volume has been met, the Gift will be accorded to Eligible Account Holder based on credit transaction time as recorded in the Bank's system, whereby the earliest credit transaction time will take precedence.
- 10. In the event the Participating Account is a joint account, the Gift will be given to the Primary Account Holder only as stated in the bank's record.
- 11. The Gift will be delivered to Eligible Account Holder's local mailing address as maintained with SCB or SCSB no later than 30th April 2018. Eligible Account Holders are responsible for ensuring that they register and update their contact details and records with the Bank. Please note that any changes in contact details will take at least three (3) working days to be processed. Eligible Account Holders whose Gift have been forfeited are not entitled to any payment or compensation.
- 12. The Gift cannot be transferred, nor can it be exchanged for cash of for any other item.
- 13. Eligible Account Holders are advised to examine the Gift upon receipt. If the Gift is found to be damaged, the Eligible Account Holder is required to provide proof of damage within fourteen (14) calendar days to the Bank from the day of receiving the Gift.

General

- 14. The Bank's decision relating to this Campaign is final and binding all participants.
- 15. The Bank may change or substitute the Gift/s with an item of similar value if the Gift/s is recalled, discontinued or out of stock by its manufacturer or distributor.
- 16. If any matters arise which are not covered in these Terms and Conditions, they will be determined solely by the Bank. The Bank's decisions relating to this Campaign is final.



T&C - Deposits Account Activation & Top Up Campaign Standard Chartered Bank Malaysia Berhad (115793-P) Here for good

Gift



- 17. The Bank may at any time vary any of these terms and conditions. Any such variation will be announced on the Bank's website at sc.com/my, and in the Bank's branches.
- 18. In the event of any inconsistency between these Terms and Conditions and any advertising, promotional, publicity and other materials relating to or in connection with the Promotion, these Terms and Conditions shall prevail.
- 19. By participating in the Campaign, all participants:
 - (a) Agree to participate in any interviews or other publicity events required by the Bank;
 - (b) Consent for the Bank to disclose or publish their personal information such as their names and identities and any general information that the Bank sees fit about the participants or their account(s) in any media, marketing or advertising materials; and
 - (c) Grant the Bank the absolute and unrestricted right to modify, use and/or publish any still or moving image of the participants for any campaign, marketing, commercial or other related purpose, without any payment or compensation.
- 20. The Campaign and these terms and conditions are governed by the laws of Malaysia, and the participants submit to the jurisdiction of the Courts of Malaysia.



T&C - Deposits Account Activation & Top Up Campaign Standard Chartered Bank Malaysia Berhad (115793-P) Here for good